

Æ

SLP(C)No. 16200 OF 2003  
ITEM No.6

Court No. 4

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16200/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2001 in CWP 4155/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAMSHER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.  
Mr.A.P. Jain,Adv.  
Ms.ER Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Ananat Palli,Adv.  
Ms.Shubhra Singh,Adv.  
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr.RK Rathore,Addl.Adv.General, PB.  
Mr.Madhukar Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr.RS Suri,Adv.  
Mr.Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by one week. The petitioner will be at liberty to file the rejoinder affidavit within such period. The petitioner will also file a copy of the writ petition filed by him before the High Court as well as the copy of the decision in CWP.No.1801 of 1995.

(Usha Bhardwaj) (Madhu Saxena)  
P.S. to Registrar Court Master